
Etikk i praksis. Nord J  Appl Ethics (2016), 10 (1)                9 May 2016 

Bidragsyterne - Contributors 
 
Ben Wagner 
Ph.D. in Political and Social Sciences 
Director of the Centre of Internet & Human Rights (CIHR)  
Email: bwagner@europa-uni.de 
Research areas: communicative ruptures, digital rights, and the Internet in foreign policy 
 
Dag Wiese Schartum 
Dr. of Law 
Professor at Norwegian Research Center for Computers and Law, University of Oslo 
Email: d.w.schartum@jus.uio.no 
Research areas: Electronic government, automated decision-making, privacy/data 
protection, legal technology 
 
Inger Österdahl 
LL.D in Public International Law 
Professor at the Faculty of Law, University of Uppsala 
Email: Inger.Osterdahl@jur.uu.se 
Research area: public international law, EU constitutional law, Swedish constitutional law 
 
Sebastian Haunss 
Ph.D. (Dr. rer. pol) in Political Science 
Senior researcher and leader of the research group social conflicts at the SOCIUM – 
Research Center on Inequality and Social Policy, University of Bremen 
Email: sebastian.haunss@uni-bremen.de 
Research areas: social movements, conflicts of the knowledge society, network analysis, 
political discourse 
 
Kristofer Erickson 
Ph.D. in Political Geography 
Research Fellow in CREATe, the Centre for Copyright and New Business Models in the 
Creative Economy. School of Law, University of Glasgow 
Email: kristofer.erickson@glasgow.ac.uk 
Research areas: Sociology of innovation, role of intellectual property in digital creativity, 
European Internet policy 
 
Siri Tønnessen 
Ph.D. medisinsk etikk 
Førsteamanuensis, Institutt for sykepleievitenskap, campus Vestfold 
Høgskolen i Sørøst-Norge 
E-post: siri.tonnessen@hbv.no 
Forskningsområde: Prioriteringer, faglig forsvarlighet, etikk, samhandling, pårørende, 
kommunale helse- og omsorgstjenester 
 
Lillian Lillemoen 
Dr.Polit 
Forsker, Senter for medisinsk etikk 
Institutt for helse og samfunn 
Medisinsk Fakultet, UiO 
E-post: lillian.lillemoen@medisin.uio.no 
 



112                                                                                                               ETIKK I PRAKSIS NR. 1 2016 

Elisabeth Gjerberg 
Dr.Polit sosiologi 
Forsker, Senter for medisinsk etikk 
Institutt for helse og samfunn 
Medisinsk Fakultet, UiO 
E-post: elisabeth.gjerberg@medisin.uio.no 
 
Ole Martin Moen 
Ph.D. in Philosophy 
Postdoctoral Fellow in Philosophy, Centre for the Study of Mind in Nature, University of 
Oslo  
Email: o.m.moen@ifikk.uio.no  
Research area: ethics, especially thorny issues in applied ethics that have traditionally 
received little attention from philosophers 
 
Knut Jørgen Vie 
MA in Philosophy 
Email: knutjvie@gmail.com 
Research area: business ethics, corporate responsibility, virtue ethics, moral psychology 


